The 303,580,000 Placing Shares under the Placing Agreement are to be issued by the

Company under the Issue Mandate, which as at the date of this announcement, allows

the Company to issue or deal with up to maximum 303,586,259 new Shares (adjusted

by the capital reorganization of the Company effected on 31 December 2007). As at

the date of this announcement, the Company has not utilized the Issue Mandate.

RANKING OF PLACING SHARES

The Placing Shares, when issued and fully paid, will rank pari passu in all respects

with the Shares in issue on the date of allotment and the issue of the Placing Shares

including the right to any dividends or distributions.

— 5 —
M02 — 28020209 (Willie International) (user: ytw)

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING OF THE COMPANY AS A RESULT OF
THE PLACING

The changes of the shareholding of the Company as a result of the Placing are

illustrated in the table as follows (assuming that there are no other changes in the

issued share capital of the Company and assuming that all the Placing Shares are

placed):

Shareholding before
the Placing

Shareholding after
the Placing

Shares
%

approximately Shares
%

approximately

Unity Investments
Holdings Limited
(note 1) 170,000,000 5.60% 170,000,000 5.09%

Mr. Chuang Eugene
Yue-chien and his
associates (note 2) 167,242,800 5.51% 167,242,800 5.01%

Others 2,698,619,796 88.89% 2,698,619,796 80.81%
The Placees — — 303,580,000 9.09%

Total 3,035,862,596 100% 3,339,442,596 100%

Notes:

(1) Unity Investments Holdings Limited (Stock code: 913) is a company listed on the Stock

Exchange.

(2) Mr. Chuang Eugene Yue-chien is the elder brother of the chairman of the Company, Mr. Chuang

Yueheng, Henry.

— 6 —
M02 — 28020209 (Willie International) (user: ytw)

CAPITAL RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS

Apart from the capital raising activities mentioned below, the Company has not

carried out other capital raising activities during the 12 months immediately

preceding the date of this announcement.

Date of
announcement

Capital raising
activities

Net proceeds
raised